

## **City of Desert Hot Springs**

65-950 Pierson Blvd.• Desert Hot Springs • CA • 92240 (760) 329-6411 www.cityofdhs.org

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION AND ADJOURNMENT

## REGULAR MEETING OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION THURSDAY, February 14, 2019

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the <u>Regular meeting</u> of the City of Desert Hot Springs <u>Public Safety Commission</u> scheduled to be held at 6:00 P.M. on Thursday, February 14, 2019 has been <u>CANCELED</u> and adjourned to:

| Date:                                            | Thursday, March 14, 2019 |
|--------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Time:                                            | 6:00 P.M.                |
| Place:                                           | City Council Chambers    |
| Carl May Community Center                        |                          |
| 11711 West Drive, Desert Hot Springs, California |                          |
|                                                  |                          |

/s/ Klarrisa Vera

Administrative Assistant to the Chief